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NEW ZEALAND ICE HOCKEY LEAGUE DIVISION 2

Auckland, Christchurch, Dunedin, Queenstown
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New Zealand lca Hockay League

DIVISION II
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Rank Name
1 HARRISON Grace
1 KERCSO-MAGOS Csaba
3 GERARD Joel
4 AUDAS Sam
5 WILSON Rhett

Name

PERT (U23) Jaiden
GERARD (U23) Joel
SCOTTER (U23) Tom
THOMPSON (U23) Jake
HYDE Lochlyn

EWERTOWSKI Bartek [S]

No. Team GKD

BSW
WAA
SCS
PHT
PHT

No. Team GKD

35 AMA
1 AMA
350 AMA
29 AMA
30 AMA

2 BSW

GOALKEEPERS
As of SUN 25 MAY 2025

Including Game 6

GPI
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MIP
40:00
60:00

120:00
60:00
60:00

MIP% SOG GA SVS

66.67
100.00
100.00

50.00

50.00

(Ranked by highest SVS% / lowest GAA / highest GPI)

9
19
40
21
18

0
0
3
4
4

SVS%

9 100.00
19 100.00
37 92.50
17 80.95
14 77.78

GAA PPGA SHGA

0.00
0.00
1.50
4.00
4.00
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(Goalkeepers with less than 40% of their team's total minutes (MIP% less 40)

MIP
89:33
119:08
60:00
60:00
30:53

20:00

MIP% SOG GA SVS

24.90
33.13
16.69
16.69

8.59

33.33

72
113
61
59
10

SVS%

7 65 90.28
13 100 88.50
9 52 85.25
11 48 81.36
4 6 60.00
2 2 50.00

GAA PPGA
4.69 2
6.55 4
9.00 0
11.00 2
7.77 0
6.00 0

SHGA SsO
0
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Legend:

GA Goals against

GPI Games played in

No. Jersey number

SO Shutouts (no GA in a game)

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Minutes and seconds played
PPGA Power play goals against
SOG Shots on goal (G+SSG)

MIP

GKD Goalkeeper dressed

MIP%

SVS

MIP as percentage
SHGA Shorthanded goals against
Saves
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