NEW ZEALAND ICE HOCKEY LEAGUE DIVISION 2

IVISION I





GOALKEEPERS

As of SUN 25 MAY 2025

Including Game 6

(Ranked by highest SVS% / lowest GAA / highest GPI)

Rank	Name	No.	Team	GKD	GPI	MIP	MIP% S	SOG	GA S	svs	SVS%	GAA	PPGA	SHGA	so
1	HARRISON Grace	29	BSW	1	1	40:00	66.67	9	0	9	100.00	0.00	0	0	0
1	KERCSO-MAGOS Csaba	34	WAA	1	1	60:00	100.00	19	0	19	100.00	0.00	0	0	1
3	GERARD Joel	35	SCS	2	2	120:00	100.00	40	3	37	92.50	1.50	2	0	0
4	AUDAS Sam	30	PHT	2	1	60:00	50.00	21	4	17	80.95	4.00	1	0	0
5	WILSON Rhett	32	PHT	2	1	60:00	50.00	18	4	14	77.78	4.00	0	1	0

(Goalkeepers with less than 40% of their team's total minutes (MIP% less 40)

Name	No.	Team	GKD	GPI	MIP	MIP% S	SOG	GA	svs	SVS%	GAA	PPGA	SHGA	S
PERT (U23) Jaiden	35	AMA	3	2	89:33	24.90	72	7	65	90.28	4.69	2	0	
GERARD (U23) Joel	1	AMA	4	3	119:08	33.13	113	13	100	88.50	6.55	4	0	
SCOTTER (U23) Tom	350	AMA	2	1	60:00	16.69	61	9	52	85.25	9.00	0	1	
THOMPSON (U23) Jake	29	AMA	2	1	60:00	16.69	59	11	48	81.36	11.00	2	0	
HYDE Lochlyn	30	AMA	1	1	30:53	8.59	10	4	6	60.00	7.77	0	1	
EWERTOWSKI Bartek [S]	2	BSW	1	1	20:00	33.33	4	2	2	50.00	6.00	0	0	

Legend:

GA Goals againstGPI Games played inNo. Jersey number

SO Shutouts (no GA in a game)SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes

MIP Minutes and seconds played PPGA Power play goals against

Shots on goal (G+SSG)

GKD Goalkeeper dressedMIP as percentageSHGA Shorthanded goals against

SVS Saves

